PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Ghislain Braeckman	06/24/2009
Tim Roger Michel Van Pachtenbeke	07/01/2009
Karel Jozef Maria Depoot	06/30/2009
Johan Smets	07/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12569026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-6868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-983-9450
Email: worsham.m@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Central Docketing - 4th Floor
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CM3316

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary J. foose

PATENT

REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0187

770 00 T

500974957 REEL: 023

Total Attachments: 2 source=CM3316_DEC#page1.tif source=CM3316_DEC#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0188

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN		Attor	Attorney Docket No.		CM331	6	
PATENT AP	PLICATION	First	First Named Inventor Bra			nan, Karl, Ghislain	
(37 C.F.)	R. 1.63)	COMPLETE IF KNOWN					
	·	Appli	cation Numl	ber			
			; Date				
			Art Unit				
			iner Name				
		Confi	rmation Nur	nber			
I hereby declare that:							
Each inventor's residence,	mailing address, and citi	zenship	are as stated	l below n	ext to th	eir name.	
I believe the inventor(s) reclaimed and for which a pathe specification of which (check [X]	itent is sought on the inverse is attached hereto.	ention e	ntitled Com	position	compris	ing microcapsules	
one) []	was filed on(MM/DD/YYYY) as United States Application No. or PCT International Application Serial No and was amended on						
	and web anionada on		(if applicab	·le)			
I hereby state that I have r the claims, as amended by			tents of the		entified	specification, including	
I acknowledge the duty to including for continuation-date of the prior applicat application.	in-part applications, mat	erial inf	ormation wh	nich becar	me avai	lable between the filing	
I hereby claim foreign price patent, or §365(a) of any United States of America application for patent, or a which priority is claimed:	PCT International application, listed below and have	cation v also i	hich design dentified be	ated at le	east one checking	country other than the g the box, any foreign	
Prior Foreign Application			Foreign Fili	ng Date		Priority Not Claimed	
Number(s)	Country		(MM/DD/Y	YYY)			
08 165 469.1	EPO		09/30/2008			[]	
						[]	
I hereby declare that all state information and belief are that willful false statemen U.S.C. 1001 and that such issued thereon.	believed to be true; and the like so made	further are pun	that these statishable by f	atements ine or in	were ma	ade with the knowledge nent, or both, under 18	
NAME OF SOLE OR FI	RST INVENTOR.	1	1.100				
Given Name Karl Ghisla			mily Name	BRAE	CKMA	N	
(first and middle [if any]) Inventor's Signature	2 pacel Va	Or	Surname	Date	24 Ju	mr 1009	
Residence: City Gerpinn	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Cou	ntry Belgiui	·		ship Belgian	
Mailing Address : Rue de	•	Cou	Dorgiui		United City		
City Gerpinnes	State	Zin	(or Postal Co	ode) B-6	280	Country Belgium	
J		age 1 o				<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0189

DECLARATION	FOR UTILITY O		ATENT A	PPLICA	ATION		
M	(con	tinued)					
				<u>Attorn</u>	ey Docket No. CM3316		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTO	R:						
Given Name Karel Jozef Maria			Family Name DEPOOT				
(first and middle [if any])	Or Surname						
Inventor's Signature		Date		30th 200 9			
Residence: City Anzegem-	State	Country Belg	jium	Citizenship Belgian			
Vichte							
Mailing Address: Oudenaardestraa	at 72						
City Anzegem - Vichte	State	Zip (or Postal	Code) B-	8570	Country Belgium		
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	:						
Given Name Tim Roger Michel		Family Name VAN PACHTENBEKE					
(first and middle [if any])		Or Surname					
Inventor's Signature		Date 1 st July 2009					
Residence: City Puurs	State	Country Belgium Citizenship Belgian					
Mailing Address: Keulendam 52							
City Puurs	State	Zip (or Postal	Code) B-3	2870	Country Belgium		
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTO)R: /						
Given Name Johan (NMN)		Family Name SMETS					
(first and middle [if any])		Or Surname					
Inventor's Signature			Date 2	I Ju	ly 2009		
Residence: City Lubbeck	State	Country: Bel	gium	Citizer	nskip Belgian		

Page 2 of 2

State

Zip (or Postal Code) B-3210

Declaration for US Application.doc Revised for P&G Use November 18, 2005

RECORDED: 09/29/2009

Mailing Address: Bollenberg 79

City Lubbeek

PATENT REEL: 023298 FRAME: 0190

Country Belgium